Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL 6	6-13-2000	TCORDATION Atty. Docket: 684.2958				
To the Commissioner of Pate:	ALDI 11883 1182 1883 1884 1884 1884 1884 188	hed original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):				
	01270504	address of receiving party(les).				
Fujita and 4) Ryuichirou Maeyama	01379504	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	OF					
Y (- 73.		dress: <u>30-2</u> , Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku				
2.00	·01					
1 3.00	23 2000	Tokyo, Japan				
HD.	<del>.</del>					
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	- NATIVE -					
Security Agreement Change of Nan	Domestic A	Domestic Address:				
Other						
Execution Date: <u>April 25, 2000 (2), May 8, 2000</u>	(3), May	St				
11, 2000 (1) & May 12, 2000 (4)	City:	State ZIP				
	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Transit Transi				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Number: 09/488,790	ı	e of Invention:				
•		IMAGE HEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR				
Filing Date: January 21, 2000		ASSEMBLING COIL TO BE DISPOSED WITHIN				
ROTATIONAL MEMBER OF IMAGE HEATING						
	APPARATI	US .				
Additional numbers	attached? Yes	X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6 Number	of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Hamber	o. Number of applications and patents involved:				
		One				
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Sc						
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
30 ROCKCICIEI TIAZA	X Enclo	osad				
New York, New York 10112-3	I <u>=</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		account number (for deficiency or excess)				
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	o. Deposit	account number (for deficiency of excess)				
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		06-1205				
1 desimine 1(0.: <u>(212) 216-2200</u>	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
5/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000127 09488790						
L FC:581 40.00 B	NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
,						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregod	ing information is true and	the attached is the original document or is a				
true copy of the original document.						
	1/11/11					
Lawrence A. Stohl Dog. No. 20 110	///////					
Lawrence A. Stahl-Reg. No. 30,110  Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 23, 2000				
	Signature /	Date				
lota	a number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

DC\_MAIN 25062 v 1

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0108

## Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED					
Yasuhiro HAYASHI	Tomoichirou (	ATHC	<u>Takashi FU</u>	JITA	and
Ryuichirou MAEYAMA					
citizen(s) of <b>Japan</b>					
residing at (respectively) 3-24-3-203 Tokura, Mish 605 Ohuchi, Shimizu-sh: 100-6-303 Nameri, Nagai 1-9-4 Shinishikawa, Aol	i, Shizuoka-ken, izumicho, Suntoh oa-ku, Yokohama-	Japan; -gun, Shizuc	oka-ken, Japa		
hereby sell, assign, transfer and c CANON KABUSHIKI KAIS 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ol	HA, a corporation	of Japan <sub>hav</sub> apan,	ing a place of bus	iness at	
its successors, assigns and legal r for the United States in and to ce	representatives (hereinaf ertain inventions relating	ter called the "As to	ssignee"), the entir	e right, title and	interest,
IMAGE HEATING APPARATUS ROTATIONAL MEMBER OF IM			COIL TO BE I	SPOSED WITH	HIN
and described in an application fo and in and to said application, and States which may be granted then Commissioner for Patents and Trad Assignee or to such nominees as i	d all divisions, renewals eon, and all reissues and lemarks of the United St	and continuations i extensions there	s thereof, and all l eof; and we hereby	etters Patent of t authorize and re	he United quest the
AND we authorize and empower the form of protection for said inventifor the Protection of Industrial Prand to invoke and claim such righ	ions, the benefit of the i roperty, as amended, or i	right of priority p by any convention	provided by the In n which may hence	iternational Convertorth be substitut	ntion
AND we hereby consent that a copment, consent to file or like document proof of the right of said Assignternational Convention for the Pforth be substituted for it.	nent which may be requi mee or nominees to claim	red in the United n the aforesaid be	l States for any pu enefit of the right	rpose and more p of priority provid	articularly ed by the
AND we hereby convenant that we that we have not executed and will	have the full right to o Il not execute any agree	convey the entire ment in conflict h	right, title and in erewith.	terest herein assig	ned and
AND we hereby convenant and agring to said inventions, and testify reissue applications, make all righ to aid said Assignee or nominees in the United States.	in all legal proceedings tful oaths and declaratio	, sign all lawful p ns and in genera	papers, execute all 1 perform all lawfu	divisional, continu Lacts necessary o	uing and or proper
By: Tasuhiro HAYA	stayashi	Date:	mary 11.	2000	
By: <u>lime ich</u> Tomoichirou O	rowOhta	Date: $\mathcal{Q}$	ysril 25	. 2000	
By: <u>Sakashi</u> Takashi FUJIT	Jujita A	Date:	1 ray 8.	2000	

A-T-1

**RECORDED: 05/23/2000** 

- 1 -

By: New Macyand Date: May 12, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0109